Department of Health

IVF ORLANDO, INC
Fertility Center of Orlando

License Number: OSR1549
Data As Of 4/25/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration
License OSR1549
License Status CLEAR/
Quallifications any surgery w. moderate or conscious sedation
License Expiration Date 1/1/0001
License Original Issue
Date 12/15/2020
Address of Record 1912 BOOTHE CIRCLE
SUITE 200
LONGWOOD, FL 32750
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ALLAY, AL ADDITIONAL SURGICAL UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL 01/10/2022

STAFF


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
BALMFORTH, AMY RAE

BALMFORTH, AMY RAE

BARONTINI, BROOKE TAYLOR
BINKLEY, LUISA CRISTINA

BUNDENTHAL, MICHELLE LYN

GARCES, JENNIFER KATHLEEN

GUMARU VALMORES, MAHALIA JOI
HAIGH, JESENIA TORRES

HERMAN, CAROLYN GOSCH

HILLIARD, BRETT WAYNE CRNA

KATUZNY, ASHLEY LAUREN

LEE, DA YOUNG

LUCENA COLMENAREZ, CARLOS

ENRIQUE

MALKIN, INNA

MARTINEZ, ASHLEY
MCNICHOL, CARA MARIE
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MCNICHOL, MILTON W
MOSHE, ARIKA

PENA, BRETT CHRISTINA

QUIROS, FRANCY

QUIROZ, FRANCIE

REEVES, SHELBY ELIZABETH

REEVES, SHELBY ELIZABETH
SAMPSON, TESSIE ANNE
SCANDURA, CASEY JANEE

SHERUBAWON, KARLA SHAMILLE

SOYARS, ELISABETH ANN
SPENCE, CERE MYEA

Relationship
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY

RECOVERY
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY

RECOVERY

AGENT

DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN
OFFICE MANAGER
OFFICER

OWNER

PHYSICIAN

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

RECOVERY
RECOVERY
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY
RECOVERY

Profession

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE
REGISTERED NURSE
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

REGISTERED NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE
REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE
REGISTERED NURSE

License
9469611

9469611

9630196
9293632

9464976

9407169

9620586
9369609

9162815

9228502

11002916

11008062

9564627

9249802

9587143
9621904
90146
90146
90146
90146
90146
90146
11020049

9329605

9566841

9566841
9514621
9170408

9277236

9391872
9623765

Effective
Date
12/15/2020

12/15/2020

12/20/2023
05/28/2024

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023

09/06/2023

11/07/2022

12/20/2023

11/07/2022

09/06/2023

09/06/2023

09/06/2023
09/06/2023
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
09/06/2023

09/06/2023

12/15/2020

01/10/2022

07/31/2024

07/31/2024
05/28/2024
05/28/2024

11/07/2022

09/06/2023
05/28/2024



Name
SUHR, CHRISTINA BRITT

TRIANA-OLIN, EMILY

VIRGILE, ANDJYNA

VIRGILE, ANDJYNA

Relationship
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL

STAFF
RECOVERY

Profession

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Effective
License Date
11007111 09/06/2023
9328642 09/06/2023

9650276 07/31/2024

9650276 07/31/2024
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