### IVF ORLANDO, INC

## Fertility Center of Orlando

### License Number: OSR1549

Data As Of 4/25/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration

License OSR1549 License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications any surgery w. moderate or conscious sedation

License Expiration Date 1/1/0001

License Original Issue

12/15/2020

Date

Address of Record 1912 BOOTHE CIRCLE

SUITE 200

LONGWOOD, FL 32750

Discipline on File No **Public Complaint** No

## **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found

## Discipline/Admin Action

#### **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

#### **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

### **Public Complaints**

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALLAY, AL	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/10/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BALMFORTH, AMY RAE	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9469611	12/15/2020
BALMFORTH, AMY RAE	RECOVERY	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED	9469611	12/15/2020
BARONTINI, BROOKE TAYLOR	RECOVERY	NURSE REGISTERED NURSE	9630196	12/20/2023
BINKLEY, LUISA CRISTINA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED		05/28/2024
BINNELT, EGIO, CONTOTTIVE	, we are the control of the control	NURSE	0200002	00/20/2021
BUNDENTHAL, MICHELLE LYN	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9464976	12/20/2023
GARCES, JENNIFER KATHLEEN	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9407169	12/20/2023
GUMARU VALMORES, MAHALIA JOI	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9620586	12/20/2023
HAIGH, JESENIA TORRES	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9369609	12/20/2023
HERMAN, CAROLYN GOSCH	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9162815	09/06/2023
HILLIARD, BRETT WAYNE CRNA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9228502	11/07/2022
KATUZNY, ASHLEY LAUREN	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11002916	12/20/2023
LEE, DA YOUNG	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11008062	11/07/2022
LUCENA COLMENAREZ, CARLOS ENRIQUE	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9564627	09/06/2023
MALKIN, INNA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9249802	09/06/2023
MARTINEZ, ASHLEY	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9587143	09/06/2023
MCNICHOL, CARA MARIE	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9621904	09/06/2023
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	AGENT	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	OFFICE MANAGER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	OFFICER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	OWNER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MCNICHOL, MILTON W	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90146	12/15/2020
MOSHE, ARIKA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11020049	09/06/2023
PENA, BRETT CHRISTINA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9329605	09/06/2023
QUIROS, FRANCY	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		12/15/2020
QUIROZ, FRANCIE	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/10/2022
REEVES, SHELBY ELIZABETH	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	REGISTERED NURSE	9566841	07/31/2024
REEVES, SHELBY ELIZABETH	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9566841	07/31/2024
SAMPSON, TESSIE ANNE	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9514621	05/28/2024
SCANDURA, CASEY JANEE	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9170408	05/28/2024
SHERUBAWON, KARLA SHAMILLE	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9277236	11/07/2022
SOYARS, ELISABETH ANN	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9391872	09/06/2023
SPENCE, CERE MYEA	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9623765	05/28/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
SUHR, CHRISTINA BRITT	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11007111	09/06/2023
TRIANA-OLIN, EMILY	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9328642	09/06/2023
VIRGILE, ANDJYNA	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	REGISTERED NURSE	9650276	07/31/2024
VIRGILE, ANDJYNA	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9650276	07/31/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.